

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 1082 of 2011

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

07/25.04.2024 By way of last indulgence, two weeks' time as prayed for is granted to the learned lawyer appearing on behalf of the respondent to seek instructions, failing which this writ petition will be disposed of on the basis of the materials available on the record.

Put up this case on 16.05.2024.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Saurabh

Uploaded