

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1082 of 2011

Gurukul, Public Charitable Trust, through its Regional Director, Dr. (Smt.) Nitu Kumari, Deoghar Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner: Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava

For the State: Mr. Ankit Kumar, A.C to S.C-I

For Respondent No.5: None

09/17.01.2025

I.A. No. 2139/2022

The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the respondent No.5 for vacating the interim order dated 17.03.2011.

No one appears on behalf of the respondent No.5 to press the present interlocutory application.

The present interlocutory application is accordingly dismissed as not pressed.

I.A. No. 2975/2022

The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the respondent No.5 for early hearing of the present writ petition.

Since the present writ petition has already been taken up on Board, there is no need to pass any order on the present interlocutory application and the same is accordingly disposed of.

W.P.(C) No. 1082 of 2011

Put up this case after two weeks under the heading "For Admission".

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)